
2016 Seton Hall Softball

Overall Statistics for Seton Hall (as of May 09, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-30   Home: 6-5   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 13-10   BIG EAST: 7-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 WALKDEN, Alexis  . 3 7 2 54-54 156 36 58 10 2 8 38 96  . 6 1 5 36 6 13 0  . 4 9 5 4 1 12-13 68 102 17  . 9 0 9

15 SUTO, Valerie  . 3 6 4 54-54 176 36 64 1 1 0 8 67  . 3 8 1 10 2 20 1  . 4 0 0 2 5 30-35 63 8 2  . 9 7 3

88 HARRELL, Yasmin  . 3 6 3 47-47 160 34 58 2 1 0 11 62  . 3 8 8 16 3 10 1  . 4 2 5 2 4 19-24 106 84 11  . 9 4 5

22 LENT, Noel  . 2 9 8 51-51 161 28 48 13 1 4 34 75  . 4 6 6 17 4 41 0  . 3 6 9 5 5 17-22 96 4 6  . 9 4 3

 6 HEAD, Chrisa  . 2 8 8 54-53 160 9 46 5 0 5 36 66  . 4 1 3 16 1 33 0  . 3 5 0 3 2 3-4 7 30 1  . 9 7 4

 5 RABBETTS, Alex  . 2 6 3 49-47 137 20 36 12 1 3 20 59  . 4 3 1 16 10 33 1  . 3 7 8 1 0 1-1 270 10 5  . 9 8 2

31 LAUDANO, Faith  . 2 4 0 45-38 121 12 29 6 0 4 20 47  . 3 8 8 11 3 16 0  . 3 1 9 0 0 4-4 141 18 8  . 9 5 2

--------------------

11 FISCHER, Lauren  . 3 8 7 22-22 62 14 24 7 0 4 19 43  . 6 9 4 17 0 7 0  . 5 1 3 1 2 2-2 33 22 1  . 9 8 2

 9 REDDICK, Ragen  . 3 0 0 51-48 90 19 27 4 0 2 11 37  . 4 1 1 17 7 26 0  . 4 4 7 0 3 3-4 91 82 14  . 9 2 5

 1 WALLACE, Brianna  . 2 2 2 39-3 9 19 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 2 0 2 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 8-10 2 0 0 1.000

 2 PECK, Destini  . 2 1 7 28-20 60 3 13 3 0 1 8 19  . 3 1 7 1 0 14 0  . 2 3 0 0 1 0-0 74 3 0 1.000

 4 BASILE, Alannah  . 2 0 7 19-10 29 3 6 1 0 2 6 13  . 4 4 8 3 0 8 0  . 2 8 1 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000

10 STRUNK, Madison  . 1 6 7 18-9 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 6 7 1 0 4 0  . 2 1 1 0 2 0-0 4 41 4  . 9 1 8

24 SUPERCYNSKI, Emily  . 1 3 8 21-11 29 3 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 1 7 2 6 0 8 0  . 2 8 6 0 3 0-0 22 5 3  . 9 0 0

 7 FOSTER, Sara  . 1 2 0 30-13 25 3 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 1 6 0 1 1 7 0  . 1 8 5 0 1 0-2 20 20 3  . 9 3 0

14 PRUKOP, Alyssa  . 1 0 0 17-7 40 3 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 1 2 5 2 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 7 1 1  . 8 8 9

18 CAYNON, Chelsea  . 0 9 1 19-8 33 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 0 9 1 2 1 10 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 49 1 1  . 9 8 0

21 SANISLO, Jennifer  . 0 4 3 37-24 23 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 3 1 1 5 0  . 1 2 0 0 3 1-2 36 0 0 1.000

38 ARRANTE, Joelle  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 WILSON, Katherine  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 DIPIETRO, Jacki  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 8 54 1490 247 429 67 6 33 222 607  . 4 0 7 175 39 261 3  . 3 7 3 18 32 101-124 1090 439 77  . 9 5 2

Opponents  . 3 0 0 54 1490 292 447 76 15 29 259 640  . 4 3 0 193 24 196 2  . 3 8 4 20 45 66-75 1119 404 61  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (391), Opp (396). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (23). CI - Team (1), Laudano 1. IBB - Team (6), Walkden 4, Fischer

1, Head 1. Picked off - Reddick 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 6 HEAD, Chrisa  3 . 8 0 7-8 34 8 2 0/1 0 108.2 128 72 59 74 44 21 5 6  . 2 9 1 7 11 0 5 11

10 STRUNK, Madison  4 . 3 3 14-16 44 26 12 1/1 1 195.2 239 146 121 58 122 42 8 17  . 2 9 9 2 11 4 11 28

--------------------

11 FISCHER, Lauren  4 . 1 3 2-3 11 6 1 0/0 1 42.1 52 44 25 35 24 10 2 4  . 2 9 1 1 2 0 2 3

 4 BASILE, Alannah 11.76 1-3 11 9 0 0/0 0 16.2 28 30 28 26 6 3 0 2  . 3 8 9 10 0 1 2 3

Totals  4 . 4 9 24-30 54 54 15 2/1 2 363.1 447 292 233 193 196 76 15 29  . 3 0 0 20 24 5 20 45

Opponents  3 . 7 8 30-24 54 54 25 3/1 2 373.2 429 247 202 175 261 67 6 33  . 2 8 8 17 39 1 18 32

PB - Team (9), Laudano 8, Peck 1, Opp (17). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Laudano (51-59), Strunk (29-33), Head

(16-18), Fischer (15-18), Peck (15-16), Basile (6-6).



2016 Seton Hall Softball

Overall Statistics for Seton Hall (as of May 09, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 PECK, Destini 77 74 3 0 1.000 0 15 1  . 9 3 8 1 0

21 SANISLO, Jennifer 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 BASILE, Alannah 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 1 WALLACE, Brianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 RABBETTS, Alex 285 270 10 5  . 9 8 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 FISCHER, Lauren 56 33 22 1  . 9 8 2 2 15 3  . 8 3 3 0 0

18 CAYNON, Chelsea 51 49 1 1  . 9 8 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 HEAD, Chrisa 38 7 30 1  . 9 7 4 1 16 2  . 8 8 9 0 0

15 SUTO, Valerie 73 63 8 2  . 9 7 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 LAUDANO, Faith 167 141 18 8  . 9 5 2 5 51 8  . 8 6 4 8 1

88 HARRELL, Yasmin 201 106 84 11  . 9 4 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 LENT, Noel 106 96 4 6  . 9 4 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 FOSTER, Sara 43 20 20 3  . 9 3 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 REDDICK, Ragen 187 91 82 14  . 9 2 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 STRUNK, Madison 49 4 41 4  . 9 1 8 2 29 4  . 8 7 9 0 0

23 WALKDEN, Alexis 187 68 102 17  . 9 0 9 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 SUPERCYNSKI, Emily 30 22 5 3  . 9 0 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 PRUKOP, Alyssa 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 DIPIETRO, Jacki 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 WILSON, Katherine 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 ARRANTE, Joelle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1606 1090 439 77  . 9 5 2 20 66 9  . 8 8 0 9 1

Opponents 1584 1119 404 61  . 9 6 1 23 101 23  . 8 1 5 17 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   1.9 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   25% of Games   7 IP   1.0 IP/Game


